England and Wales on 7th August 2018 as a limited company with

registered number 11504186. It was re-registered as a public limited

company on 11 March 2019. (LEI: 213800K4RRUZLUE5GC02). It

changed its name to Kelso Group Holdings plc on 22 November

2022.

2

Principal activities The Company’s strategy is to raise funds and make an acquisition,

most likely by a reverse takeover, or to acquire minority equity

interests in a target company, business or assets.

Major shareholders Save as set out below, as at 12 January 2023, being the last

practicable date prior to the publication of this document, the

Company is not aware of any person who, directly or indirectly, has

or will have an interest in its share capital or voting rights which is

notifiable under UK law (under which pursuant to CA 2006 and the

Listing Rules and the Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules

of the FCA, a holding or 3% or more will be notified to it), or who

can, or could following the Placing, directly or indirectly exercise

control over the Company:

Name No of existing

Ordinary Shares

% prior to
Admission

No of Ordinary

Shares on

Admission

% on Admission

John Howard Goold 3,750,000 7.89 19,750,000 10.00

Jamie Brooke - - 12,500,000 6.33

Nigel Wray - - 7,500,000 3.80

Gavin Petken - - 6,250,000 3.16

Mark Adrian Kirkland - - 6,000,000 3.04

Martin Bolland - - 6,000,000 3.04

Luke Johnson - - 6,000,000 3.04

David Poutney - - 6,000,000 3.04

Roger MacDowell - - 6,000,000 3.04

Jason Walker - - 6,000,000 3.04

Paul Hogarth - - 6,000,000 3.04

Umar Kamani - - 6,000,000 3.04

Edward Woodward - - 6,000,000 3.04

Killik & Co - - 6,000,000 3.04

David Edward Thomas 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

William Alred Pope Orgee 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

George Panayiotou 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Samuel Ian Fletcher 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Craig Allan Leppard 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

3

Alexander John Fullard 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Daniel Patrick Wright 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Russell Peter Worrall 3,750,000 7.89 3,750,000 1.90

Gordon Alan Harvey 1,500,000 3.16 2,750,000 1.39

Dominic Andrew King 1,875,000 3.95 1,875,000 0.95

John Christopher
Green

1,500,000 3.16 1,500,000 0.76

Pitchcroft Capital
Limited

1,500,000 3.16 1,500,000 0.76

Jon Peter Pither (resigning) 1,500,000 3.16 1,500,000 0.76

Adam Christian Rhodes 1,500,000 3.16 1,500,000 0.76

Lawshare Nominees Limited 1,500,000 3.16 1,500,000 0.76

Key managing directors The Directors are John Howard Goold, Adam Christian Rhodes,

Gordon Alan Harvey, Mark Adrian Kirkland, Jamie Brookes and Jon

Peter Pither. Jon Peter Pither will be resigning shortly after

Admission.

Statutory auditors The statutory auditors of the company are RPG Crouch Chapman LLP.

What is the key financial information regarding the issuer?

 Set out below is the audited balance sheet as at 31 December 2021

(where there is no qualification), 31 December 2020 (where there is

no qualification) and 31 December 2019 (where there is no

qualification), and interim balance sheets as at 30 June 2022